Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2014

134,882
136,307
271,189

November
2013

129,104
128,263
257,367

4,503,990 4,429,176
4,462,939 4,438,172
8,966,929 8,867,348

64,794
49,758
114,552

103,015
47,806
150,821

4,568,784 4,532,191
4,512,697 4,485,978
9,081,481 9,018,169

2,771
2,627
2,427

574
8,399

2,666
2,738
1,838

392
7,634

% Change 2014 2013

Calendar Year to Date

4.48% 1,541,421 1,468,703
6.27% 1,537,616 1,461,613
5.37% 3,079,037 2,930,316

1.69% 52,849,174 47,677,280
0.56% 50,127,488 57,134,677
1.12% 102,976,662 104,811,957

-37.10% 786,273 805,606
4.08% 540,199 774,352
-24.05% 1,326,472 1,579,958

0.81% 53,635,447 48,482,886
0.60% 50,667,687 57,909,029
0.70% 104,303,134 106,391,915

3.94% 29,462 27,878
-4.05% 30,438 33,936
32.05% 26,612 22,397
46.43% 5,892 6,325
10.02% 92,404 90,536

% Change

4.95%
5.20%
5.08%

10.85%
-12.26%
-1.75%

-2.40%
-30.24%
-16.04%

10.63%
-12.50%
-1.96%

5.68%
-10.31%
18.82%
-6.85%
2.06%

Fiscal Year to Date
2015 2014

735,107 689,853
736,895 685,506
1,472,002 1,375,359

24,563,394 22,851,697
23,364,821 23,672,668
47,928,215 46,524,365

349,775 454,500
244,400 465,248
594,175 919,748

24,913,169 23,306,197
23,609,221 24,137,916
48,522,390 47,444,113

13,946 13,319
14,220 15,137
13,878 10,221

3.006 2,375
45,050 41,052

% Change

6.56%
7.50%
7.03%

7.49%
-1.30%
3.02%

-23.04%
-47.47%
-35.40%

6.90%
-2.19%
2.27T%

4.71%
-6.06%
35.78%
26.57%
9.74%




