RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

]	November			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date			
	2014	2013	% Change	2014	2013	% Change	2015	2014	% Change	
Passengers										
Enplaned	134,882	129,104	4.48%	1,541,421	1,468,703	4.95%	735,107	689,853	6.56%	
Deplaned	<u>136,307</u>	<u>128,263</u>	6.27%	<u>1,537,616</u>	<u>1,461,613</u>	5.20%	<u>736,895</u>	<u>685,506</u>	7.50%	
Total	271,189	257,367	5.37%	3,079,037	2,930,316	5.08%	1,472,002	1,375,359	7.03%	
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	4,503,990	4,429,176	1.69%	52,849,174	47,677,280	10.85%	24,563,394	22,851,697	7.49%	
Deplaned	<u>4,462,939</u>	<u>4,438,172</u>	0.56%	<u>50,127,488</u>	<u>57,134,677</u>	-12.26%	<u>23,364,821</u>	<u>23,672,668</u>	-1.30%	
Total	8,966,929	8,867,348	1.12%	102,976,662	104,811,957	-1.75%	47,928,215	46,524,365	3.02%	
Mail (in pounds)										
Enplaned	64,794	103,015	-37.10%	786,273	805,606	-2.40%	349,775	454,500	-23.04%	
Deplaned	49,758	<u>47,806</u>	4.08%	540,199	774,352	-30.24%	<u>244,400</u>	465,248	-47.47%	
Total	<u>40,700</u> 114,552	<u>47,000</u> 150,821	-24.05%	1,326,472	1,579,958	-16.04%	<u>244,400</u> 594,175	<u>400,240</u> 919,748	-35.40%	
	,	,		.,	.,,			0.10,1.10		
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned	4,568,784	4,532,191	0.81%	53,635,447	48,482,886	10.63%	24,913,169	23,306,197	6.90%	
Deplaned	<u>4,512,697</u>	<u>4,485,978</u>	0.60%	50,667,687	<u>57,909,029</u>	-12.50%	23,609,221	<u>24,137,916</u>	-2.19%	
Total	9,081,481	9,018,169	0.70%	104,303,134	106,391,915	-1.96%	48,522,390	47,444,113	2.27%	
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	2,771	2,666	3.94%	29,462	27,878	5.68%	13,946	13,319	4.71%	
Air Taxi	2,627	2,738	-4.05%	30,438	33,936	-10.31%	14,220	15,137	-6.06%	
General Aviation	2,427	1,838	32.05%	26,612	22,397	18.82%	13,878	10,221	35.78%	
Military	<u>574</u>	<u>392</u>	46.43%	<u>5,892</u>	<u>6,325</u>	-6.85%	<u>3,006</u>	<u>2,375</u>	26.57%	
Total	8,399	7,634	10.02%	92,404	90,536	2.06%	45,050	41,052	9.74%	